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6

NEW NATURAL GAS
BOILERS AND
INDIRECT WATER
HEATERS FOR EACH
UNIT. TBD BY
CONTRACTOR/
OWNER

NEW ELECTRICAL
PANELS FOR EACH
UNIT BY
CONTRACTOR, TBD

NEW CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL AND FOOTING, BY

OWNER UNDER SEPARATE
SUBCONTRACTOR

CONTRACT

NEW WINDOWS IN NEW
FOUNDATION WALL
TYPICAL, VERIFY RO SIZE
WITH CHOSEN WINDOW
MANUFACTURER, REFER TO
WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR
HEIGHT AND SILL

EXISTING STAIRS TO
REMAIN

BASEMENT
1,041 sq ft

4
A-2.1

2
A-2.1

3
A-2.1

1
A-2.1

1
A-3.1

1
A-3.1

2
A-3.1

2
A-3.1

UP

UP

UP

U
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REF

DN

N

0"

4
A-2.1

2
A-2.1

3
A-2.1

1
A-2.1

NEW AWNING WINDOW
ABOVE KITCHEN SINK,

REUSE EXISTING OPENING
AND INFILL BELOW

NEW PT WOOD FRAMED
DECK, MATCHING SIZE

AND CONFIGURATION OF
DEMO'D DECK SEE

STRUCTURAL FOR
ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL,
MIN  42" HIGH AND
OPENINGS NOT TO

EXCEED 4"

NEW PT WOOD STAIRS MIN
TREAD 11", MAXIMUM RISER

7" TO GRADE

EXISTING STAIRS TO
REMAIN, REFINISH

AND REPAIR ALL
COMPONENTS

NEW WOOD RAILINGS, MIN
36" HIGH AND OPENINGS

NOT TO EXCEED 4"

EXISTING DECK
AND STAIRS TO

REMAIN

NEW KITCHEN
MILLWORK AND
APPLIANCES, TBD BY
CONTRACTOR/
OWNER

ALL FURNISHINGS
BY OWNER, TYP

ALL WINDOWS
ARE EXISTING TO

REMAIN ("ETR")
UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

EXISTING
DRIVEWAY TO
REMAIN

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF

PROPERTY LINE

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF

PROPERTY LINE

8

1A

4

3

ETR

5

1

ETR

EXISTING FLOORING IN
DINING AND LIVING

ROOMS TO REMAIN  AND
REFINISHED

EXISTING BACK STAIRS TO
REMAIN, NOT IN SCOPE

2

3

ETR

3

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
NOTES:

NEW VINYL SIDING
FINISH  THROUGHOUT

ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALL,
TBD BY CONTRACTOR/

OWNER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL NOTES:
1. NEW VINYL SIDING
FINISH  THROUGHOUT
ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALL
WITH NEW AIR BARRIER,
TBD BY CONTRACTOR/
OWNER

2. FILL EXISTING CAVITY
WITH UNFACED
INSULATION IN WALLS
BETWEEN EXISTING
STUD FRAMING TO
REMAIN

NEW PLUMBING
FIXTURES TYPICAL, TBD

BY CONTRACTOR/
OWNER

7

NEW 3'-0" DOOR
TO DECK, TYP AT
ALL LEVELS

REPAIR/REPLACE
SIDEWALK AS

REQUIRED AND /
OR AS REQUESTED

BY THE OWNER

REPAIR/REPLACE
DRIVEWAY AS

REQUIRED AND /
OR AS REQUESTED

BY THE OWNER

NEW WOOD GUARDRAIL,
MIN  42" HIGH AND
OPENINGS NOT TO

EXCEED 4"

TYPE "II" HANDRAILS WITH
TOP AT 34" BOTH SIDES

UNIT #1

TALL
PANTRY

LINEN

LIVING
219 sq ft

DINING
137 sq ft BATH

73 sq ft

DEN/OFFICE
101 sq ft

KITCHEN
137 sq ft

BEDROOM #2
132 sq ft

BEDROOM #1
106 sq ft

EXISTING
BACK STAIRS
TO REMAIN
NOT IN SCOPE

EXISTING
DECK TO
REMAIN

NOT IN SCOPE
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4'-111/2"
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51/
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1/
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1
A-3.1

1
A-3.1

B

1 STORY
GARAGE

STRUCTURE ON
NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY, NOT

IN SCOPE

2
A-3.1

2
A-3.1

U
P

D
N

D
NU
P

REF

N
4

A-2.1

2
A-2.1

3
A-2.1

1
A-2.1

9'-7"

9'-7"

NEW AWNING WINDOW
ABOVE KITCHEN

COUNTER, REUSE EXISTING
OPENING AND INFILL

BELOW

EXISTING STAIRS TO
REMAIN, REFINISH

AND REPAIR ALL
COMPONENTS

NEW KITCHEN
MILLWORK AND
APPLIANCES, TBD BY
CONTRACTOR/
OWNER

ALL FURNISHINGS
BY OWNER, TYP

ALL WINDOWS
ARE EXISTING TO

REMAIN ("ETR")
UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

4

3

5

ETR

8

3

NEW 3'-0" MIN
DOOR TO DECK,
TYP AT ALL LEVELS

REFINISH
EXISTING
RAILING

EXISTING BACK STAIRS TO
REMAIN, NOT IN SCOPE

2

3

B

EXISTING HIGH WINDOW
TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN

REFER TO 1ST FLOOR
FOR SIMILAR DIMS FOR

NEW WALLS IN THIS
ROOM

REFER TO 1ST FLOOR
FOR SIMILAR DIMS FOR

NEW WALLS IN THIS
ROOM

REFER TO 1ST FLOOR
FOR SIMILAR DIMS/

NOTES IN THIS ROOM

UNIT #2

LINEN

F

LIVING
219 sq ft

DINING
137 sq ft

BATH
67 sq ft

KITCHEN
137 sq ft

BEDROOM #2
114 sq ft

BEDROOM #1
113 sq ft

EXISTING
BACK STAIRS
TO REMAIN
NOT IN SCOPE

EXISTING
DECK TO
REMAIN

NOT IN SCOPE

1
A-3.1

1
A-3.1

4:12 +/-

2
A-3.1

2
A-3.1

+2'-6"

1

New 2x Wood Framed Interior Wall
w/ 1/2" gyp ea side. Provide (1)
layer 5/8" type X ea side where
indicated on life safety plans

Door, Refer to Door Schedule (Sheet A-1.2)
"ETR" = Existing to Remain

New Window
Refer to Window Schedule (Sheet A-1.2)

New Plumbing Fixture/
Equipment/Appliance,
Refer to Schedules

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

Existing Wood Framed Wall to
Remain, Replace plaster/lath with
new gyp both sides, typ UNO

PERMIT SET NOTES

1. This Drawing Set constitutes an application for building
permit with the City of Portland. All work to be in
accordance with local building codes including, but not
limited to, MUBEC (Maine Uniform Building and Energy
Codes), IBC 2009 as well as Chapter 6 of Portland City
Ordinance.

2. All dimensions to new walls are from stud-to-stud.

3. MEP: Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing work is to be
design build by the Contractor. The Architect has made
basic assumptions for size and space requirements and
locations for incoming service. Contractor is to review
and bring to the Architect's attention if additional
information is required. Contractor is to review scope of
work with local building department before commencing
work.

4. Fire Alarm and Smoke Detection: Refer to Life Safety
Sheets for locations, Fire Alarm shop drawings are to be
provided for separate permit by the fire alarm
subcontractor.

5. Finishes: All Finishes are to be determined and verified by
Contractor/Owner.

Floor Height Above Datum

6. Horizontal Dwelling Unit Separation: Contractor to
provide either existing plaster and lath (whole and intact)
or minimum 5/8" type X gypsum board at the 1st and 2nd
floor ceilings applied directly to the u/s of existing wood
framing for fire separation between dwelling units.

7. Dwelling Unit Separation from Common Areas:
Contractor to provide either existing plaster and lath
(whole and intact) or minimum 5/8" type X gypsum board
both sides where dwelling unit shares a wall with the
common stairs. Refer to life safety sheet for locations.
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PROPOSED BASEMENT
0 2' 4' 8'SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

1
PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR
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